FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHFFTs. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  01 -27 -2000 Patent and Trademark Office
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	101251253 cuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies).	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
PHILIP M. ALWITT	Name: SAUNDERS PHOTO/GRAPHIC, INC.
	<u></u>
Iditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\square_{Yes}oldsymbol{\boxtimes}$ No	Address:
B. Nature of conveyance:	21 Jetview Drive
🛮 Assignment 🗆 Merger	21 Jetview Drive 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	<u></u>
Execution Dates: <u>July 10, 1997</u>	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes 🛛 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is: _
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,400,102
Additional numbers attached? ☐Yes ☒No	Additional numbers attached? ☐Yes ☒No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Alan Israel, Esq.	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>
Address: KIRSCHSTEIN, et al.	☑ Enclosed
489 Fifth Avenue	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
TOO I THE AVOING	— Additionized to be charged to deposit account
New York, New York 10017	8. Deposit account number:
1/24/2000 DNGUYEN 00000196 5400103	
1 FC:581 40.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
3. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Alan Israel, Reg. No. 27,564	December 13, 1999
Name of Person Signing Signature	V Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

PATENT

REEL: 010499 FRAME: 0160

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, Philip M. Alwitt, hereby sells and assigns to Saunders Photo/Graphic, Inc., his entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in

## CAMERA CASE

invented by Phil Alwitt, and the United States Patent therefor, Patent No. 5,400,102, issued March 21, 1995, said entire right, title and interest in said invention and to said patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Saunders Photo/Graphic, Inc., for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns and legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by Philip M. Alwitt, had this assignment and sale not been made.

Philip M. Alwit

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF SOM FORMING ) SS:

On the  $16^{11}$  day of July, 1997, before me came Philip M. Alwitt, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public

Shing Yuen Sin
Comm. #1006986
DINOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA
City & County of San Francisco
Comm. Expires Oct. 11 1997

G:\UKS\SAUNDERS\ZING\FILLASG

12/10/99 FRI 12:09 [TX/RX NO 9867]